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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
THE HEARTLAND INSTITUTE

Joseph Bast
President
The Heartland Institute
One South Wacker #2740
Chicago, IL 60606
Office: 312/377-4000
Cell: 312/208-8989
WI Office:
jbast@heartland.org

 Robert Buford
President
Planned Realty Group Inc.
1333 N. Kingsbury Ave. #301
Chicago, IL 60622
Office: 312/337-0333 ext. 111
Cell: 312-543-8258
bob@ppmapartments.com 

Richard A. Collins
President
Golden Rule Insurance
7440 Woodland Drive
Indianapolis, IN  46278-1719
Office: 317-715-7918
Cell: 317-869-9807
racollins@goldenrule.com 

Paul E. Fisher
Chair, Real Estate Department 
McGuireWoods LLC
77 West Wacker Street #4400
Chicago, IL 60601
Office: 312/849-8244
pfisher@mcguirewoods.com

Dan Hales
Law Offices of Dan Hales
711 Oak Street - #102
Winnetka,  IL 60093
Office: 847/446-6474
dbhales@hotmail.com

James L. Johnston
2143 Chestnut Avenue
Wilmette, IL 60091
Home: 847/256-1294
Fax: 815/346-7607
Cell: 312/259-1294
JamesLJohnston@cs.com

Jeff Judson
President
Judson & Associates
205 East Wildwood
San Antonio, TX 78212-1755
Office: 210/822-1292
Cell: 210/748-7100

 jjudson@heartland.org 

Robert Lamendola
Senior Advisor
Renaissance Reinsurance
1110 New York Ave.
Cape May, NJ 08204
609-884-5720
Cell 410-340-4965
rlamendola@comcast.net

Charles A. Lang
CFO
Trippe Manufacturing Company
1111 West 35th S 12th Floor
Chicago, IL 60609
Phone: 773.868.1382
Cellular: 317.502.5429
Fax: 773.869.1350
clang@tripplite.com 

Jeffrey B. Madden
    Portfolio Manager
    IronBridge Capital Management
    One Parkview Plaza #600
    Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181
    Office: 630/684-8826
    Cell:   630/886-7345
     Jeff.Madden@ironbridge.net 

Arthur Margulis
President
Cognitive Capital LLC
2209 North Seminary Avenue
Chicago, IL 60614-3506
Office: 312/431-0400 x101
Cell: 773/425-6080
ASMargulis@aol.com 

Mike Rose
Director, Gov’t Relations
Comcast Corporation
1210 Windsor Rd #109
Austin, TX 78703
Office:215/286-3596
mike_rose@comcast.com 

Harrison Schmitt
P.O. Box 90730
Albuquerque, NM 87199
Office: 505/293-3575
Cell: 505/400-0115 
hhschmitt@earthlink.net

 Herbert Walberg
180 East Pearson St. #3607
Chicago, IL 60611
Cell: 312/505-0528
Fax: 312/337-4857
hwalberg@yahoo.com

 


